

Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







WISCONSIN 54115



UGWA DEHOLUN YATENE

Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Calony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION 1-8-77-B

- WHEREAS, the General Tribal Council is the recognized governing body of Oneida people of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin had the responsibility for the future well-being of the tribe, both individually and collectively, and
- WHEREAS, the land now held by the Oneidas will be the foundation of tomorrows Oneida Tribal people,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the General Tribal Council of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin instruct the Business Committee to secure the future of the Tribe through the maintenance and reacquisition of all Oneida lands, including those lands now designated as the Sacred Heart Center.

CERTIFICATION.

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, hereby certify that the Oneida General Tribal Council in session with a quorum of 188 members present, at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 8th day of January, 1977; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a majority vote of those present and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee